FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	RECORD	11	-20-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
				ratent and Hademark Office	
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary or copy(ies) thereof.	and Commission	(JEBIEI JIEN EEL) 1521782	ord the attached original document(s)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	O'L'	MARC		of receiving party(ies):	
NYCOMED AMERSHAM PLC	E 007 1 7 2000	is 10:17	(C)Name: BIACORE A	<u>AB</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		w)	Street Address: Ra	apsgatan 5	
3. Nature of conveyance:	BANEMARK OFF	,	City: S-754 50 Up		
X Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Na	ime	Additional name(s) & addre		
Execution Date: April 19, 2000	0				
4. Application number(s) or patent	t number(s):				
If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s)	ether with a new	applicatio	n, the execution date of B. Patent No.(s) 4,997,278 5,023,053 5,035,863 5,047,213 5,055,265 5,064,619 5,304,465	Issued March 5, 1991 Issued June 11, 1991 Issued July 30, 1991 Issued September 10, 1991 Issued October 8, 1991 Issued November 12, 1991 Issued April 19, 1994	
Additional numbers attached? No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved: 7	
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Matthew Jacob, Esq.			7. Total fee (37 C.F.R	. § 3.41) \$ <u>280.00</u>	
Stre \ddress: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	check No		
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> 2	ZIP: 20006		8. Deposit account nu		
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Matthew Jacob, Reg. No. 25,154 Name of Person Signing	Signat	n <i>atoku</i> ure	Total numbe	October 17, 2000 Date of pages including cover sheet: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:					
Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.					

PATENT REEL: 011238 FRAME: 0426



WHEREAS NYCOMED AMERSHAM PLC, a company organised under the laws of England and Wales, of Amersham Place, Little Chalfont, Buckinghamshire HP7 9NA, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the US Letters Patents listed in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the said Patents");

WHEREAS BIACOREAB, a Swedish company, of Rapsgatan 5, S-754 50 Uppsala, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said Patents;

N O W, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid by the said BIACORE AB to the said NYCOMED AMERSHAM PLC, of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, the said NYCOMED AMERSHAM PLC, by its undersigned duly-authorised officer, hereby does sell and assign its entire right, title and interest in the said Patents to the said BIACORE AB, its successors and assigns, and all re-issues and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Patents, to be held and enjoyed by said BIACORE AB and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by NYCOMED AMERSHAM PLC if this assignment and sale had not been made.

SCHEDULE

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
4997278	5 September 1991
5023053	11 December 1991
5035863	30 January 1992
5047213	10 March 1992

PATENT REEL: 011238 FRAME: 0427 Patent No.

Issue Date

5064619

12 May 1992

5055265

8 April 1992

5304465

19 October 1994

Signed this

day of April

2000.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

This

2000, before me came the above-

JOHN named ANTHON

to me personally

executed the foregoing Assignment who did known as the individual

acknowledge to me that he exputed the same in his capacity as

of NYCOMED AMERSHAM PLC and for the purposes

therein set forth.

19th

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011238 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 10/17/2000